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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER SESSION 2025-26 

 

MONTH DATE AND DAY HOLIDAYS/ACTIVITIES 

April, 2025 

2nd April (Wednesday) New Session Begins with Sukhmani 
Sahib Path 

7th April (Monday) World Health Day (Speak-o-boo/Poster 
making Activity) 
 

8th April (Tuesday) Birthday Jayanti of Guru Nabha Das Ji 
(Holiday) 
 

10th April (Thursday) Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 
 

12th April (Saturday) 
 

Baisakhi Celebration as per activity 
planner (Special Assembly) 
 

14th April (Tuesday) 
 

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 
 

18th April (Friday) 
 

Good Friday (Holiday) 
 

May, 2025 

1st May (Thursday) 
 

Labour Day celebration 
 

08th May (Thursday) 
 

Mother’s Day Celebration 
 

10th May (Saturday) 
 

Pre-Examination PTM 
 

12th May (Monday) 
 

Inter Class Competition (Board 
Decoration) 
 

19th May to 27th May 
(Monday-Tuesday) 
 

Unit-I Examination Start 
 

29th to 31st May (Thursday-
Saturday) 
 

Summer Camp/Trip/Birthday 
celebration) 
 

30th May (Friday) 
 

Martyrdom Day of Guru Arjan Dev Ji 
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June, 2025 1st June (Sunday) Summer Vacation begins (1st June to 
2nd July) 

July, 2025 

3rd July (Thursday) School Reopening 
7th July (Monday) Van Mahotsav (Speech/Debate) 
12th July (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday)/ Result of 

Unit-I PTM 
31st July (Thursday) Martyrdom Day of Shaheed Udham 

Singh Ji 

August, 2025 

9th August (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan Celebration 
11th August (Monday) Teej Celebration 
14th August (Thursday) Celebration of Independence Day/ 

Janmashtami Celebration (Special 
Assembly) 

15th August (Friday) Independence Day (Holiday) 
16th August (Saturday) Janmashtami (Holiday) 

September, 
2025 

5th September (Friday) Special Assembly on Teacher's Day 
13th September (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday)/Pre-

Examination PTM 
3rd & 4th week of 
September 

Term-I Examination 

October, 2025 

1st October (Wednesday) Special Assembly on Gandhi 
Jayanti/Dussehra Celebration 

2nd October (Thursday) Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra (Holiday) 
4th October (Saturday) PTM of Term-I Result 
7th October (Tuesday) Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) 
10th October (Friday) Karva Chauth (Holiday Half Day) 
11th October (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 
18th October (Saturday) Special Assembly on Diwali Celebration 
20th October (Monday) Diwali (Holiday) 
21st October (Tuesday) Vishvakarma Day (Holiday) 

November, 2025 

4th November (Tuesday) Celebration of Gurupurab 
5th November (Wednesday) Prakash Guru Purab Shri Guru Nanak 

Dev Ji (Holiday) 
8th November (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 
14th November (Friday) Special Assembly on Children's Day 

Celebration 
24th November (Monday) Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 

(Holiday) 
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December, 
2025 

13th December (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 
14th to 20th December 
(Monday-Saturday) 

Unit-II Examination Start 

22nd December (Monday) Farmers Day Celebration (Kissan 
Diwas)/ Christmas Celebration 

23rd December (Tuesday) PTM of Unit-II Result 

January, 2025 

24th to 1st January 
(Wednesday to Thursday) 

Winter Break (Depends upon Govt. 
Announcement) 

2nd January (Friday) School Reopening 
10th January (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 
13th January (Tuesday) Lohri Celebration 
14th January (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
20th January (Tuesday) Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti (Holiday) 
23rd January (Friday) Basant Panchmi (Holiday) 
24th January (Saturday) Republic Day Celebration  
26th January (Friday) Republic Day (Holiday) 

February, 2025 14th February (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 

March, 2025 

4th March (Wednesday) Holi (Holiday) 
14th March (Saturday) Second Saturday (Holiday) 
26th March (Thursday) Ram Navami (Holiday) 
1st to 3rd Week of March Term-II Examination 
4th Week of March PTM Cum Result Day 

 

http://www.ghhps.in/

